

<u>Corporate</u> 10240 San Sevaine Way Jurupa Valley, CA. 91752 0:714-826-3011 F:714-826-3129

<u>Sacramento</u> 2150 Bell Avenue, Ste 125 Sacramento, CA. 95838 O: 916-642-1751 Santa Paula 736 Mission Rock Road Santa Paula, CA. 93060 805-647-0693

<u>San Diego</u> P.O. Box: 26636 San Diego, CA. 92196 O: 858-268-1151

An Employee Owned Company DIR No. 1000003382 | CA License No. 303609-A, C32

То:		City Of Angels		Contact:		
Address:		PO Box 667, 200 Monte Verde St., Suite B		Phone:	(209) 736-2181	
		Angels Camp, CA 95222 USA		Fax:		
Project Na	me:	Chip Sealing, Speed Table Installation, Ange	els Camp	Bid Number	:	
Project Lo	cation:	Various Locations, Angels Camp, CA		Bid Date:	11/8/2024	
Item #	Iten	n Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
001	Mob	ilization	1.00	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
ດດວ	Trafi	ic Control	1.00	ic ·	¢7 500 00	47 500 00

Item Description	Estimated Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
Mobilization	1.00 LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
Traffic Control	1.00 LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
Chip Seal (Single 3/8")	138,137.00 SF	\$0.80	\$110,509.60
Speed Tables	1.00 LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
Striping Remove And Replace In Kind	1.00 LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
	Mobilization Traffic Control Chip Seal (Single 3/8") Speed Tables	Mobilization 1.00 LS Traffic Control 1.00 LS Chip Seal (Single 3/8") 138,137.00 SF Speed Tables 1.00 LS	Mobilization 1.00 LS \$21,000.00 Traffic Control 1.00 LS \$7,500.00 Chip Seal (Single 3/8") 138,137.00 SF \$0.80 Speed Tables 1.00 LS \$24,000.00

Total Bid Price: \$180,509.60

Payment Terms:

95% Monthly Progress Estimate and Retention Withhold as permitted by Contract and State Law.

Notice "Under the Mechanics Lien Law (California Code of Civil Procedure, Section 1181 et seq.), any contractor, subcontractor, laborer, supplier or other person who helps to improve your property but is not paid for his work or supplies, has a right to enforce a claim against your property. This means that after a court hearing, your property could be sold by a court officer and the proceeds of the sale used to satisfy the Indebtedness. This can happen even if you have paid your own contractor in full, if the subcontractor, laborer or supplier remains unpaid."

ACCEPTED:	CONFIRMED:
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted.	PCC
Buyer:	
Signature:	Authorized Signature:
Date of Acceptance:	Estimator: Mike Fain
	(707) 477-4385 mfain@pavementcoatings.com



gs Co.
alty Insurance Company
into City of Angels Camp
of Bid Amount
Dollars (10% amount bid) ves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns,
REAS, the Principal has submitted or is about to submit a proposal Table Installation, and Pavement Marking
he Principal and the Principal shall, within such time as may be is required, with surety acceptable to the Obligee for the faithful otherwise to remain in full force and effect.
Pavement Coatings Co. (Seal) Principal

<u>्रा पुरस्की सम्बद्ध सुर्वे । १ ५८० वर्ष । १ वर्ष प्रस्कारक ४८ वृध</u>ी ४ १ ८

with a tought the armous stands for his deal was required by a standard before before the

्रमु<u>त्र</u>हरू राष्ट्रपुर क्रिक्ट होती समय क्रिक्ट प्रकार के किए स्थित सन्दर्भ राजन के क्रिक्ट स्था है। उन सर्वाद

ander of the entropy of the efficient in the entropy of the entropy of the first of the entropy of the entropy The entropy of the entropy of the efficiency of the established of the efficiency of the entropy of the entropy

on the figure of the latter of which is a first of the figure of the figure of the first of the figure of the latter of the first of the first of the figure of the first of the figure of the first of

THE THOMAS OF THE PARTY OF THE

in de la companya de la co

ausni Vi

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

XX01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/0	X01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/01/0
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)	
County of Orange	
On November 4, 2024 before me, Evett I	am, Notary Public ,
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Brigid Lopez	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled Mis/her/Maikauthorized capacity(Nes), and that by Mis/or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acte	d, executed the instrument.
Of is EVETT LAM Notary Public - California Orange County Commission # 2380930 My Comm. Expires Oct 31, 2025	the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. ITNESS my hand and official seal. gnature Signature of Notary Public
	ONAL ————————————————————————————————————
rnougn this section is optional, completing this in fraudulent reattachment of this fo	formation can deter alteration of the document or orm to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907



This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8208193-971991

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, Brian A. McGoldrick, Brigid Lopez, Evett Lam, Marisella Rivera	
all of the city of Placentia state of CA each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 21st day of June , 2022 .	
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company West American Insurance Company West American Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company	inquiries, itial com
County of MONTGOMERY SS	
On this <u>21st</u> day of <u>June</u> , <u>2022</u> before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.	Veriiica 2@libe
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.	
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Montgomery County My commission number 1128044 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries By: Teresa Pastella, Notary Public	nd/or Power of Attorney (POA) vernication inquiries, 610-832-8240 or email HOSUR@libertymutual com
This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:	OWEI (1828-1824)
ARTICLE IV – OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.	of bond analor release call 610-83
ARTICLE XIII – Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, Loonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.	
Certificate of Designation – The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.	
Authorization – By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.	
I, Renee G. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the eriginal power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.	
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Fhave hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 4 day of November , 2024.	
1912 S Renee C. Liewellyn, Assistant Secretary	

क्षेत्र, भागा के प्राप्त के किनेत्र क्षार का उत्तर स्वार्य का अधिक क्षेत्र के विकास कर स्वार्य के अधिक स्वार्य ्राकेट्टिन , प्राप्त अन्ति । इक्कार व क्राप्त अपने । अक्टरिकेट के सुर्व कार्य कार्य क्राप्त के स्वाप्त के स्वाप्त के स्वाप्त के स्वाप्त के स्वाप्त के स्वाप्त के स on the first of the second second of the first of the first of the first of the first of the second of the second

reported for the least of the first first for the first provide a part of first to a fact the section of the c The first first term of the first for the first first for the first first first first first first first first f

and the second of the second o

ott til stotking av liver, kavellangstet stolk i som blegt til freder ett som om tiger er gjalget i som skrivet ekkligt i briger stolkliget ekkligt i briger. Ombit kregdler gjalt i briger om flengar, stolk i transpringett skrivet skri ला, अन्तरी पार्टी, त्राप्त वार्टील जन्म मुँच उन्हें मुक्त वार्टिन कर है। के द्वारित

မေသ သည်သည် မေရိက သမန္တေနတို့ သူ့ဆိုသည် မြန်မိုင်သည်။ သန်းမေရေသည် မေရောက်များ သည် သြန်းကြောင်းပြုပြုပြုပြုပြုပြ ရေသည် သည် အားမှသကာသည်။ သို့သည်သည်များသည် ညှိရေ့အား အကြသည် သည်မြန်မည် မှမာသေ မေရေသည့်နော် ကြင်းပြုသေး အသြန်းမြန

omborg control of the compression of the second of the median difference of the control of the c

ार कर्मा विकास कर विक्री सक्षेत्री शुक्र कर स्वयंत्री पुरुषकेत पहुंचा विकास किया कर कर है। असे क्षानिक कर स्वय या असे कि मिल्क के क्षेत्री के क्षानिक में किया में कुला किया के किया कर किया में किया के असे किया के किया किय , a . Compart, a storic of regularity field at the second

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	tificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ot the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Sacramento On November 8, 2024 before me.)) Rick James Arias, Notary Public
On November 8, 2024 before me, Date Date personally appeared Tim Schmid	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and ackn	•
RICK JAMES ARIAS Notary Public - California Solano County Commission # 2439179 My Comm. Expires Mar 21, 2027	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing t	OPTIONAL this information can deter alteration of the document of the thickness of the document of the documen
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	

©2015 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF PAVEMENT COATINGS COMPANY

RESOLVED, That all officers of the Company (being the President, Timothy Schmid; the Vice-Presidents, James Wu, and Guy Tittlemier; Secretary, Tom Mucenski; and the Treasurer, Nathan Beyler) are hereby authorized and empowered to enter into contracts, sign bid documents and otherwise execute agreements in the normal course of business and upon such terms and conditions as may be agreed by the Company and the counterparty(ies).

I, Timothy Schmid, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected and qualified President and keeper of the records and corporate seal of Pavement Coatings Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and that the above is a true and correct copy of a resolution duly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors thereof, convened and held in accordance with the Bylaws of said Corporation on the 14th day of December, 2023, and that such resolution is now in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have affixed my name as President and have caused the corporate seal of said Corporation to be hereunto affixed, this 15th day of February 2024.

Tim Schmid (Feb 15, 2024 11:58 PST)

Timothy Schmid, President Pavement Coatings Co.





Certificate of Reported Compliance Truck and Bus Regulation Issued to:

PRS Logistics, Inc.
USDOT-3952412 CA-616574

22 Vehicles Reported

This certificate confirms that the fleet owner has attested under penalty of perjury that the statements and information they provided to the California Air Resources Board (CARB) are true, accurate, and complete regarding all relevant vehicles in the fleet required to show compliance. CARB hereby finds that the fleet listed above has reported compliance with title 13. California Code of Regulations, section 2025 (Truck and Bus Regulation). If CARB subsequently finds that the statements and information that have been provided are not true, accurate, and complete, this certificate shall be effectively revoked and the fleet subject to noncompliance penalties.

This certificate is valid until: December 31, 2024

Printed on 2023-12-29

TRUCRS Fleet Identification 190285

Jack Kitowski
Division Chief, Mobile Source Control
DivisionCalifornia Air Resources Board

ack Kitowake

To verify the authenticity of this certificate, visit www.arb.ca.gov/msorco/cordiecel/tblookup.php



Certificate of Reported Compliance Truck and Bus Regulation Issued to:

Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc.
CA-0072139 Other-1035709 USDOT-1038405 IRP-37936

316 Vehicles Reported

This certificate confirms that the fleet owner has attested under genalty of perjury that the statements and information they provided to the California Air Resources Board (CARB) are true, accurate, and complete regarding all relevant vehicles in the fleet required to show compliance. CARB hereby finds that the fleet listed above has reported compliance with title 13, California Code of Regulations, section 2025 (Truck and Bus Regulation). If CARB subsequently finds that the statements and information that have been provided are not true, accurate, and complete, this certificate shall be effectively revoked and the fleet subject to noncompliance penalties.

This certificate is valid until: December 31, 2024

Printed on 2023-12-29

TRUCRS Fleet Identification 18627

Jack Kitowski
Division Chief, Mobile Source Control
DivisionCelifornia Air Resources Board

ack Kitowski

To verify the authenticity of this certificate, visit www.arb.ca.cov/msoroa/oardiesel/tblookup.php

Experience Statement

2150 Bell Ave Suite 125, Sacramento, CA 95838, Phone(916) 642-1751, Fax: (916) 313-3438 Contractor's License Number 303609; DIR #1000003382

Project Kame & Location	Owner	Owner Contact	ArthhedEngineer Contact	Construction Manager Contact	Description	Scope	Contract Amount	Final Cost	Uquidated Demages	Stop Notices & Mechanis Llens	Dete Project Started	The Extensions Granted (numbers	Actual Date of Completion	General or Subconfractor
2021 Readway Burface Treatments	County of Placer 11428 F Avenue Auburn, CA 95803	Mail Randal, PE (1507) 748-5-284 MRendal Spiloses as 404	NA	Victoria Marchine 3 910-042-1751	Mcrosurfecing - AR Chip - AR Cape Seed	Microsurtacing - 12 Miles AR Chtp Seal - 2 Miles Rubbertond	81,869,171.00	92,152,800.00	Nore	Mone	540202	۰	116/2022	General Contract
City of San Raised 2021/22 Shury Seel Project	Chy of San Rafaol 111 Morphaw Street San Rafael, CA 94301	Shawn Gref 847-8827 strawn.gref@chych.arazeel.com	WA	Victoria Marthez	Microsurfacing - AR Chtp - AR Cape Seel	Crack Seal - 200,000 SY Shury Seal - 200,000 SY	81,020,500.00	\$1,011,123.00	Nors	Nene	5797679		837022	General Contracts
2022 Surfece Treatment Project	Chy of Aubum 1225 Lincoln Way, Room 3 Auburn, CA 66003	Mored Deans 530-423-4211 ed. 145 métene@subun.ca.gov	NA	Victoria Martinez 016-642-1733	Shary Beal and Shiping	Type II Shury Seat - 684,400 SY Type III Shury Seat - 420,000 SY	8447,987.00	\$490,720.00	None	None	9/13/2022	۰	11/4/2022	General Contracts
2022 Surfece Scal Project, Project No. D14-0733	City of Lathyetta 3675 Mourt Diaba Eive. Cit. 210 Lathyetta, CA 94549		V/N	Jato Doggess, 918-642-1751	Concrete - AC Repairs - Creat Deal - AR Crip - A Microarachig	Concreto - AC Repairo - Crack Basi - AR Chip - 47,633 SY Moreuracing - 185,304 SY	\$2,495,651.00	92,513,623.00	P. S.	25	22322645	0	10/12/2022	General Contracts
Local Street Resurtacing Program FY 2021-22 Stury Seel Project	City of Sheuton 425 N. El Dorndo Stroet Stoeldon, CA 85702	Mchael Hawfrone 825-645-6826 hawfrone@wand-cret.cng	YA	Yuard Lewis 016-642-1751	Shary Seal and Stipling	Shary Seel - 278,000 6V	\$696,275.00	\$773,417.00	Hone	F. S.	1012/2022	0	11/2/2023	General Contracts
Pavement Resurfacing FY 21-22	City of Foltom 50 Nationa St. Foltom, CA 02630	Ryan Chapos 916-648-0004 rtheros@ftbom.com	V/N	Jain Boggess, 916.642-1731	Mkrosufacing	Merosurfacho - 2000 Tons	00'052,090,18	\$1,153,199,00	None	None	22020279	0	11/15/2023	General Contract
FY-22 Cape Seal & Marceurtecing Project	CDy of Exster 137 North F Greet Exeter, CA 60221	Nom Golddorn 559-257-2726 norhgolddorn Gymal, com	NIA	Yusuf Lewia 918-642-1751	Cape Sed and Microsurfacing	Capa Sust & Microsurfacing - 44,178 GY	\$309,927,00	\$311,727.00	Hone	None	610/2022	·	718/2022	General Contract
2022 Pavament Preservation Project	County of San Mateo 535 County Center, 5th Floor Rathwood City, CA 94055	Zack Azzari 650-659-1485 zazzari@amogov.org	NVA	Jake Boggese, 916-642-1731	Rubber Capa-More-Stary- Pavement Repairs-Giftibing	AR Cape Seel - 5,800 SY Microsurfacing - 94,000 SY Skary Seal - 211,310 SY	\$2,473,490.44	\$2,359,243.00	None	None	9/20/2022	°	4707023	General Contract
FY 2021-22 Sired Repair and Resurtacing	Town of Los Gafos. 110 E. Hahn Shect Los Gafos, CA. 90000	Wooden Kin Town Express Town of Lee Gatos 41 Libes Aw	NIA	Yuauf Lewis 918-842-1751	Stury Seal and Rubber Cape Seal	Sarry Beel - 24,777 SV Aghal Rubber Cape Beel - 1983 5 Y	R.722,624.45	\$2,281,949.00	None	None	7/5/2022		91127072	General Contract
On Call Readway and Trail Maintenance Services	City of Rose/De 311 Vernon S.L Rose/Cit., California 95678		WA	Jatra Boggess, 016-642-1751	Hut Mits Parksylvic Repairs, Hot Applied Rubber Chip Sead, Witnessuffachig	Hot Mix Perving/AC Repairs - 6,000 TN Hot Appled Rubber Crip Seat - 180,200 SY Moreutriachy - 2,000 TN	15,750,494.00	\$3,131,185.33	None	None	1202021	a	11/1/2021	General Contract
2021 CSA Resurfacing Project	Yuba County 915 Bh Bi. Maryanda, CA. 65001	Craig Herbert SX0.740:5417 cherbert@co.yuba.ca.us	NA	Jatra Boggesa, 918-642-1751	Fiber Stury Seal, Crack Soal	Fiber Sharry Seal - 401,519 57 Check Seal - 10,76 Mi	\$1,009,000,14	\$1,150,578.65	None	None	711372021	۰	1202024	Oeneral Contract
Crack Seeing Various Streets	Chy of Stockon 425 N. El Dorado Stred Stockon, CA 65202		NA	Yasıf Lewle G16-542-1751	Crack Seal	Crack Seal 880,000 6Y	2000000	05.280,7052	None	None	\$552021	۰	0/4/2021	General Compact
Amusi Street Roost and Resurbaing Story Beal Rubber Cape Seal	Town of Los Getos 110 E. Mein Strect Los Getos, CA. 65000	-	NA	Yosuf Lewis 916-642-1751	AR Cape Seat, AR Chip Seat, Shrry Seat, Crack Seel	30,400 SY AR Case Seel, 1,300 SY AR Chip Seel, 260,000 SY Stury Seel, Crack Seel	\$1,960,512.45	\$1,860,512.45	None	None	622/230	۰	8115/2020	General Contract
2020 Cape Seal and Microdufacing Project	County of San Mateo 555 County Center Redwood City, CA. 94003		NIA	Jako Boggess. 016-642-1751	Cape Seal, Crack Seal, Microsurfachg	85,810 SY Cape Seal, Crack Seal, 4,000 SY Microsuriecing	\$1,360,834.40	81,380,934.40	None	None	6302020		10/5/2020	General Contract
RFP #2 Surface Treatment Cameron Park & Dhamond Springs	County of El Dorado 2000 Feirlane Court Pacenda, Cettorida 80667		NA	Youd Lews 915-542-1751	Type II Microeurischg. Rubber Chib Sesi	Type II Micro 130,367 6Y Rubber Chip Seal 136,367 8Y	\$1,092,775.00	\$1,092,775.00	None	None	7/8/2020	۰	02026212	General Contrac
عبياب كمسهدهما زينهناء فدما كسأيسا	Fremont, City of 3300 Captal Ave. Fremont, CA MSSE		· viñ	Yusuf Lewis V18-842-1 rp1	3	موالقده فاه تنسبة فاسم	w desirate	or year owner.	1	1	umerce.	c	UCTURE DUTILLI CEP	James Company
Urban Pewement Procordition, Phase C.	County of Standstun 1010 10th Street, STE 6700 Modestn, CA, 95354	Barbor Taylor 200-225.0250 taylorh@clancourty.com	NA	Jules Boggess. 918-842-1751	Asphalt Rubber Chip Sool, Shary Beal, Crack Seal	AR Chip Swel 200,400 GY, Darry Buel 250,400 SY 50 Lithit Crack Theistrant	00'009'059'728	\$2,572,184.00	More	NG 8	552020	0	5142020	General Contrac
2019 Personant Crack Seal Project	Fremont, City of 3300 Capital Ave. Fremont, CA 04530		NA	Yusuf Lewis 916-842-1751	Creat Seal	50,000 LDS Crack Seal	\$270,000.00	S234,101,20	Rese	ş	6102/82/2	۰	0102021	General Contrac
2018 Perement Crack Besting	City of Lost 221 West Pine Street P.O. BOX 3009 Lost, CA 00241- 1910		NIA	Yurd Levis 916-642-1750	Creat Boal	Creat Sed - 678,000 SF	personate	805,425,98	Men	E I	4/15/2019	۰	9/19/2019	General Contrac
Kings County CitiAO Seal at Various Locations	Kings County 1400 W. Lacey Blvd Hantord CA 62230	domén	NA	Yusuf Lewla 916-642-1751	511 2 DE 311 500 dt 5	Chip Seal 259,351 5Y	\$441,820.00	\$441,620,00	None	None	7/30/2019	۰	10/15/2019	Sub Contracts
Fremont, Tools Purking lot	Dryco Centruden, Inc. 42745 Boscel Road; Fremont, CA 94536	Ryan Sala 510,773,8555 nam@dipto.com	NA	Yuauf Lewie 916-642-1751	Chb 3ed 3/6" & 5/16"	Chb Seal 36" 75 TN Chb Seal B/16" 75 TN	\$63,160.00	\$83,150.00	None	None	8142018	۰	6/2//2019	Sub Contracto
2019 Autholt Rubber Cape Best and More-Gurtee Best Project No. 0072- 612184-190072	County of Contra Costs 255 Glacker Other Marchest, CA, 94553	Daris Mosbs 925.776.6501 daris merabe@m.cocounty.us	¥¥	Yued Love 010-042-1751	Asthal Rubber Chip Seal, Shirty Seal, Marseumoting	AR Birder (AR Chip Beat) 914 Thi, Bcreenings (AR Chip Beat) 8,303 Thi, Burry Seat 2,918 Thi Microsuffache (Agregae) 500 Thi, Microsuffache (Enclador) 100 Th	53,291,052,03	22,172,042,02	Hone	None	7/8/2019	o	8/27/2019	General Contrac
Zirtandd Subdivistra Dudde Chip Seal & McDeunfechog, RDS1	County of Napa 1195 Thad Street Napa, CA, 94559	Frank Lucko 107.250.6377 frank Lucko-Goornfyefrago.org	N/A	Jaka Beggess, 916-042-1751	Double Chtp Seat, Microaufboling	25,000 SY Duzble Chb Seat, 25,000 SY Mcreaufieding	\$259,881.00	\$259,091,00	Mone	Hore	8412019	0	101/2019	General Contrac

	County of San Mateo 555 County				Care Beal wildforms of the									
Bayake Cepe & Shirry Sed Project	Center Redwood City, C.A. 94003	Zeck Azzari (000,000) i 4355 Zezzati ((000,000) i 4355	NA	Jato Boggesa, 916-842-1751	Top Layer, Shuny Beat, Crack Seat	66,270 SY Cape Beal whiteroushachg Top Layer, 196,340 SY Shury Beal	\$1,061,025.00	\$1,505,289.43	None	None	6222019	•	8272019	General Contract
2019 Local Streets Rubbertred Stury Scal Project98/2019	CRy of San Jose 201 W Misslon St, San Jose, CA 95110	Bith Tran 400, Tok Busy Unh Iran Grean pov	N/A	Yued Lews 916-642-1751	TRMSS Shary Seel, REAB Gary Seal, Crack FID	Approx ESQ, 159 SY TRJASS Stury Beek, 453,297 SY REAS Stury Seel, 108 TM Creck Fil	87,083,832,40	87,080,892.40	None	Hone	8462018		10222019	General Contrac
Pawment Preservation Project (2016,2017,2018.) City of Mem Day	Chy of Morro Bay B35 Harbor St Morro Bay, CA 83442	Janod Whaten 805-772-8084 Mhetan@montaes.gov	¥/N	Tm Schnid, 016-042-1751	Type II Stury Seal, Fiber Mkrn, Aspinal Rubber Cris, FDR, Cape Seal, 3 Stop, Type III Mkro	Approx 400,000 SV Year 1 of 6 year errundly revewed contract	\$6,000,000 1 MCRon renewed ennually for 8 years	OE.	a g	Non	2016-2020	0	Stiff engoing	General Contrac
2019 Stury Sesi Project, Contract 18-31	City of Wazhud Check 1808 H Mazh 81, Washud Cheek, CA 84508	Michael Hawthorne 825-045-0500 hawthorne@watni-creet.org	NA	Offen Pft. 916-642-1751	Shirry Seal, Creat Seal	110,045 SY Shirry Seel, Crack Seal	00 228/5903	00,570,P828	Res	None	81027117		711/2019	General Contrac
Perement Stary Seal & Creck Filing FY15-19	City of Februm 50 National St. Follecm, CA 08630	Ryan Chence 016-548-0004 rohance@folem.com	NA	Yuard Lewis 916-642-1751	Stury Sed & Crack FB	S,000 TN Stury Seel Type II, 400 TN Stury Seel Type I, 75,000 LBS Crack FIZing	\$2,172,250.00	\$2,286,750.00	Nors	None	8102/92/1		8/30/2019	General Contrac
2018 Stner Tradonart Projects, City Alley Resurtachig Project	Chy of Los Abs 1 North San Artonio Road Los Abox, CA. 94022	Victor Chon 650-647-2780 vchan@kostchoca.gov	NA	Yueuf Lewis 018-642-1751	Microunfachg, Stary Sed	25,770 SY Mbroturtecho, 44,000 SY Stury Sest	\$286,105.00	8400,427.83	aroy.	Hone	61/2019		8102/6/7	General Contrac
2019 Microsoffice Project	County of Planer 11429 F Am. Authum, CA. 95803	Harth Taber S20-620-7865 Mither@phacer.ca.gov	NA	Jaka Boggesa, 916-642-1751	Microsurfacting Type II	Monutation 1,900 TN	\$1,179,050,00	\$1,208,200.00	\$	None	71172018	۰	8102018	General Contrac
2016-2019 Stury Bash 5 City of Sen Mateo	City of San Mateo 330 West 20th Ave, San Mateo, CA 94403	Marie Ung 650-522-7300 mung@chynhaemateo.org	NVA	Your Lewis 916-642-1751	Chack Seel, Shary Seal 104,855 SY	Crack Soul, Stury Best 104,655 SY	8200,710,00	00706362028	None	Nove	12/1/2018	۰	12/1/2018	General Contrac
2018 Chymle Strry Seal Project City of Narra	City of Natura 211 Historic Ave, Martin C.A. 83333	Edite De Los Santos 631-894-1705 edelcoentica Balyofmantra.crg	+UA	The Schmid, 918-842-1751	Type II Stary Seci	198,703 SFType II Stury	\$201,045,00	\$188,116.00	None	Hone	10211501	۰	10/31/2018	General Cortrax
2018 Street Stury Seal Program City of Newark	City of Newstr 37101 Newstr (No., Newstr, CA 94560	Trang Tran 510-578-4239 tranghamerkong	N/A	Thn Schmid, 818-842-1751	Crack Seal, Shrry Seal	Crack Seed 545,565 SF, Blany Seed 545,565 SF	19:000;6223	\$235,000.91	None	None	9/30/2018	°	8,002,018	General Contrac
2018 Street Sealing Project	City of San Jose 201 W Waston St. San Jose, CA 85110	Octavo Drzan 406-704-1988 oczako,dzanagantyzaca, gov	WA.	Ten Betraid, 916-642-1751	Monumbehy, Crack FD	15,400 TONS of Alterographeng 108 TONS of Creat FD	\$10,496,285.00	\$10,683,254.06	Mone	None	9102/02/1	·	8/20/2018	Oerscraf Contrac
Resurtachg 2018 No 2018-20 Eureka Strueta	CAy of Eureka 531 K Sinet, Eureka, CA 50501	8cofi Etamone 707-450-8420 settemone@cl.euralo.co.gov	NIA	Tim Schmid, 918-642-1751	Shary Seal	Type II Shary 194,048 SY Type III Shary 142,100 SY	\$788,705.00	\$796,705.00	None	Mora	670/2013	٥	675/2018	General Contrac
2018 Shary Seal Project	Chy of Union City 34000 Avarado-Niee Rood Union City, California 94587	Muray Chang (510) 673-6305	NZA	The Schedu. \$18-842-1751	Type II Shuny Seal	Type II Stury Seal - 123,438 GY	\$539,775.00	\$520,775.00	None	Kone	Summer 2016	o	Summer 2018	P. B. B.
Lawerca Expressway Pewarsot Rehabilization Project	County of Santa Chra 70 West Hedding Street East Wing, 10th Floor San Jose, CA 95110	Peter Oru 400,573,2423 peter crui@rds.accgov.cry	WA	Thn Schmid, 918-542-1751	Microsurfacing Type II Type	Misrourfethg Type II - 309,500 SY Type III - 237,750 SY	02.1251.00	\$234,251.00	Acres	Hone	2015	0	2015	Sub Contract
2015 Microsurfecing Project	City of Cataloga 1222 Washington St. Cathloga, CA 94515	Hita Yon 707-642-3732 MiOm@elefizioga.ca.us Mika Burlew 530-510-5414	NA A	Ten Schmid, 915-642-1751	Type II Microsurfacing	Type II Microsufschig 623, 123 SF	\$439,550.00	8499,550.00	Nona	None	2015	a	\$102	Prime
2015 Shirry Seal and Curb Ramp Program	Chy of El Cento 10630 San Pable Ave, El Centle, CA 94530	Gerando Avita (\$10) 215-4322 GAvita@cl.el-centito.ca.ue	NA	Thn Schmid, 916-642-1751	Type II Shuny Seal	Type II Stury Seal - 43,899 SY	\$126,273,00	\$128,273.00	None	None	Fall 2015	0	Fat 2015	Prime
2016 Residential Stury Seal Program I- 130 2016	City of Terrance 3031 Torrance Bird, Torrance, CA 90503	Stephanlo Comon 310-618-2070	N/A	Tim Schmid, 910-842-1751	Type I, Type II Stury Seaf	Type I, - 891,750 SF Type II - 1,620,893 SF Shury Seat	\$4,035,686.00	\$4,035,086.00	Nora	None	2015	0	2015	Prime

Pavement Coatings Co. Experience Statement

2150 Bell Ave Suite 125, Sacramento, CA 95838 Phone(916) 642-1751, Fax: (916) 313-3438

Contractor's License Number 303609; DIR #1000003382

Six Most Recently Completed Projects within the Last Three Years

Project No. 1	
Project Name	Pavement Resurfacing FY 21-22
Location	Various Locations in Folsom, CA
Owner & Owner Contact	City of Folsom 50 Natoma St. Folsom, CA 95630 Ryan Chance 916-548-9994
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Ryan Chance 916-548-9994
Description of Project, Work Performed	Microsurfacing
Initial Contract Value	\$1,063,250.00
Final Cost of Construction	\$1,153,199.00
Original Completion Date	11/15/2023
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	11/15/2023
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 2	
Project Name	2021 Roadway Surface Treatments
Location	Various Locations in Placer County, CA
Owner & Owner Contact	County of Placer 11428 F Avenue Auburn, CA 95603 Matt Randall, PE (530)745-3564
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Matt Randall, PE (530)745-3564
Description of Project, Work Performed	Microsurfacing- AR Chip-AR Cape Seal
Initial Contract Value	\$1,989,171.00
Final Cost of Construction	\$2,152,806.00
Original Completion Date	7/8/2022
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	7/8/2022
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 3	
Project Name	2021/22 Slurry Seal Project
Location	Various Locations in the City of San Rafael, CA
Owner & Owner Contact	City of San Rafael 111 Morphew Street San Rafael, CA 94901 Shawn Graf 415-847-6827
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Shawn Graf 415-847-6827
Description of Project, Work Performed	•SWPCP •Slurry Seal •Crack Seal •Marking and Striping
Initial Contract Value	\$2,495,851.00
Final Cost of Construction	\$2,515,623.00
Original Completion Date	10/12/2022
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	10/12/2022
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 4	
Project Name	2022 Surface Treatment Project
Location	City of Auburn
Owner & Owner Contact	City of Auburn 1225 Lincoln Way, Room 3 Auburn, CA 95603 Mengil Deane 530-823-4211 ext. 145
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Mengil Deane 530-823-4211 ext. 145
Description of Project, Work Performed	Slurry Seal
Initial Contract Value	\$447,987.00
Final Cost of Construction	\$496,720.00
Original Completion Date	11/4/2022
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	11/4/2022
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 5	
Project Name	2022 Surface Seal Project, Project No. 014-9733
Location	City of Lafayette
Owner & Owner Contact	City of Lafayette 3675 Mount Diablo Blvd. Ste. 210 Lafayette, CA 94549 Tim Clark 925-299-3245/608-712-5949
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Tim Clark 925-299-3245/608-712-5949
Description of Project, Work Performed	Concrete - AC Repairs - Crack Seal - AR Chip - Microsuracing
Initial Contract Value	\$2,495,851.00
Final Cost of Construction	\$2,515,623.00
Original Completion Date	10/12/2022
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	10/12/2022
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 6	
Project Name	FY 2021-22 Street Repair and Resurfacing
Location	Town of Los Gatos
Owner & Owner Contact	Town of Los Gatos 110 E. Main Street Los Gatos, CA. 95030 WooJae Kim, (408) 399-5771
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	WooJae Kim, (408) 399-5771
Description of Project, Work Performed	Slurry Seal and Rubber Cape Seal
Initial Contract Value	\$2,282,624.45
Final Cost of Construction	\$2,281,949.00
Original Completion Date	9/12/2022
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	9/12/2022
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Three Largest Projects Completed within the Last Three Years

Project No. 1	
Project Name	FY 2021-22 Street Repair and Resurfacing
Location	Various Locations in the City of Los Gatos
Owner & Owner Contact	Town of Los Gatos 110 E. Main Street Los Gatos, CA. 95030 WooJae Kim, (408) 399-5771
Architect or Engineer	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	WooJae Kim, (408) 399-5771
Description of Project, Work Performed	Slurry Seal and Rubber Cape Seal
Initial Contract Value	\$2,282,624.45
Final Cost of Construction	\$2,281,949.00
Original Completion Date	9/12/2022
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	9/12/2022
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 2	
Project Name	2021 Roadway Surface Treatments
Location	County of Placer
Owner & Owner Contact	County of Placer 11428 F Avenue Auburn, CA 95603 Matt Randall, PE (530) 745-3564
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Matt Randall, PE (530) 745-3564
Description of Project, Work Performed	Microsurfacing - AR Chip - AR Cape Seal
Initial Contract Value	\$1,989,171.00
Final Cost of Construction	\$2,152,806.00
Original Completion Date	7/8/2022
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	7/8/2022
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 3		
Project Name	City of San Rafael 2021/22 Slurry Seal Project	
Location	City of San Rafael	
Owner & Owner Contact	City of San Rafael 111 Morphew Street San Rafael, CA 94901 Shawn Graf 415-847-6827	
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A	,
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Shawn Graf 415-847-6827	:
Description of Project, Work Performed	Microsurfacing - AR Chip - AR Cape Seal	
Initial Contract Value	\$1,029,500.00	÷
Final Cost of Construction	\$1,011,123.00	
Original Completion Date	8/3/2022	
Time Extensions	None	
Actual Completion Date	8/3/2022	
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None	
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None, Ahead of Schedule	
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None	

Similar Projects Completed

Project No. 1	
Project Name	2021 Roadway Surface Treatments
Location	Various Locations in Placer County, CA
Owner & Owner Contact	County of Placer 11428 F Avenue Auburn, CA 95603 Matt Randall, PE (530) 745-3564
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Matt Randall, PE (530)745-3564
Description of Project, Work Performed	Microsurfacing - AR Chip - AR Cape Seal
Initial Contract Value	\$1,989,171.00
Final Cost of Construction	\$2,152,806.00
Original Completion Date	7/8/2022
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	7/8/2022
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 2	
Project Name	2021/22 Slurry Seal Project
Location	Various Locations in the City of San Rafael, CA
Owner & Owner Contact	City of San Rafael 111 Morphew Street San Rafael, CA 94901 Shawn Graf 415-847-6827
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Shawn Graf 415-847-6827
Description of Project, Work Performed	 SWPCP Slurry Seal Crack Seal Marking and Striping
Initial Contract Value	\$2,495,851.00
Final Cost of Construction	\$2,515,623.00
Original Completion Date	10/12/2022
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	10/12/2022
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 3	
Project Name	On Call Roadway and Trail Maintenance Services
Location	Various Locations in the City of Roseville
Owner & Owner Contact	City of Roseville 311 Vernon St. Roseville, California 95678 Noah Siviglia 916.746.1300
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Noah Siviglia 916.746.1300
Description of Project, Work Performed	 SWPCP Hot Mix Paving/AC Repairs Hot Applied Rubber Chip Seal Type II Microsurfacing Marking and Striping
Initial Contract Value	\$5,268,494.00
Final Cost of Construction	\$3,131,185.33
Original Completion Date	11/1/2021
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	11/1/2021
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 4	
Project Name	Annual Street Repair and Resurfacing, Slurry Seal/Rubber Cape Seal
Location	Town of Los Gatos
Owner & Owner Contact	Town of Los Gatos 110 E. Main Street Los Gatos, CA. 95030 Janice Chin 408.395.3460
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Janice Chin 408.395.3460
Description of Project, Work Performed	 SWPCP Installation of AR Cape Seal Chip Seal Slurry Seal Crack Seal Marking and Striping
Initial Contract Value	\$ 1,960,512.45
Final Cost of Construction	\$ 1,960,512.45
Original Completion Date	6/16/2020
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	6/16/2020
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 5	
Project Name	2020 Cape Seal and Microsurfacing Project
Location	County of San Mateo
Owner & Owner Contact	County of San Mateo 555 County Center Redwood City, CA. 94063 Zack Azzari 650.599.1485
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Zack Azzari 650.599.1485
Description of Project, Work Performed	 SWPCP Installation of Cape Seal Microsurfacing Slurry Seal Crack Seal Marking and Striping
Initial Contract Value	\$1,360,934.40
Final Cost of Construction	\$1,360,934.40
Original Completion Date	10/5/2020
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	10/5/2020
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 6	
Project Name	RFP #2 Surface Treatment Cameron Park & Diamond Springs
Location	County of El Dorado
Owner & Owner Contact	County of El Dorado Procurement and Contracts 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, California 95667 Brian Mullens 530.409.8404
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Brian Mullens 530.409.8404
Description of Project, Work Performed	 SWPCP Rubber Chip Seal Type II Microsurfacing Marking and Striping
Initial Contract Value	\$1,092,775.00
Final Cost of Construction	\$1,092,775.00
Original Completion Date	7/23/2020
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	7/23/2020
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 7		
Project Name	2020 Pavement Crack Seal Project	· · ·
Location	City of Fremont	
Owner & Owner Contact	City of Fremont 3300 Capitol Ave. Fremont, CA 94538 Edward Nakayama 510.494.4775	
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A	
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Edward Nakayama 510.494.4775	
Description of Project, Work Performed	Crack Seal	
Initial Contract Value	\$289,335.80	
Final Cost of Construction	\$289,335.80	
Original Completion Date	4/21/2020	
Time Extensions	None	
Actual Completion Date	4/21/2020	
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None	
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None	
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None	

Project No. 8 Project Name Urban Pavement Preservation, Phase C Location County of Stanislaus **Owner & Owner Contact** County of Stanislaus 1010 10th Street, STE 6700 Modesto, CA. 95354 **Barlow Taylor** 209.225.0280 **Architect or Engineer** N/A (Name & Phone) **Construction Manager Barlow Taylor** 209.225.0280 (Name & Phone) **Description of Project,** • Asphalt Rubber Chip Seal **Work Performed** Slurry Seal Crack Seal **Initial Contract Value** \$2,572,164.60 **Final Cost of** \$2,572,164.60 Construction **Original Completion** 5/14/2020 Date **Time Extensions** None **Actual Completion Date** 5/14/2020 **Number & Amount of** None **Stop Notices/Liens Amount of Liquidated** None **Damages Assessed** Nature and Resolution of None **Claims**

Project No.9	
Project Name	2019 Microsurface Project
Location	County of Placer
Owner & Owner Contact	County of Placer 11428 F Ave. Auburn, CA. 95603 Kevin Taber 530-889-7565
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Kevin Taber 530-889-7565
Description of Project, Work Performed	 SWPCP Installation of Type II Microsurfacing Crack Seal Marking and Striping
Initial Contract Value	\$1,179,950.00
Final Cost of Construction	\$1,208,200.00
Original Completion Date	7/1/2019
Time Extensions	None
Actual Completion Date	8/4/2019
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

Project No. 10	
Project Name	Pavement Slurry Seal & Crack Filling FY18-19
Location	City of Folsom
Owner & Owner Contact	City of Folsom 50 Natoma St, Folsom, CA 95630 Ryan Chance 916-548-9994 rchance@folsom.com
Architect or Engineer (Name & Phone)	N/A
Construction Manager (Name & Phone)	Ryan Chance 916-548-9994 rchance@folsom.com
Description of Project, Work Performed	 5,000 TN Slurry Seal Type II 400 TN Slurry Seal Type I 75,000 LBS Crack Filling Marking and Striping
Initial Contract Value	\$2,172,250.00
Final Cost of Construction	\$2,295,750.00
Original Completion Date	7/26/2019
Time Extensions	None, Ahead of Schedule
Actual Completion Date	8/30/2019
Number & Amount of Stop Notices/Liens	None
Amount of Liquidated Damages Assessed	None
Nature and Resolution of Claims	None

